No. 17-1700

MICHAEL C. TURZAI, ET AL.,
Petitioners,
v

GRETCHEN BRANDT, ET AL.,
Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT

On this 9th day of October, 2018, I, Anthony G. Lantagne, hereby certify that
this Reply Brief was sent this same day via USPS Certified Mail, to the Supreme
Court of the United States. I further certify that I have served by First Class mail
and email this same date the required copies to the counsel of record listed below:

Elisabeth Theodore

Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP
601 Massachusetts Ave, NW
Washington, DC 20001
elisabeth.theodore@apks.com

Benjamin David Geffen
1709 Benjamin Franklin Parkway, 2nd Floor

Philadelphia, P A 19103
bgeffen@pilcop.org

Clifford Benjamin Levine
Cohen & Grigsby, P.C.
625 Liberty A venue
Pittsburgh, P A 15222
clevine@cohenlaw.com

Lawrence J. Tabas

Rebecca Lee Warren

JeffreyS. Batoff

Obermayer, Rebmann Maxwell & Rippel LLP
1500 Market Street, Suite 3400

Philadelphia, P A 191 02
lawrence.tabas@obermayer.com

rebecca. warren@obermayer.com
jeffrey.batoff@obermayer.com

Neal Kumar Katyal
Hogan Lovells US LLP
555 Thirteenth St., N.-W.
Washington, DC 20004

neal.katyal@hoganlovells.com



I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on this 9th day of October, 2018.

801 E. Main Street, Suite 100
Richmond, Virginia 23219
(804) 644-0477

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA )
CITY OF RICHMOND ) to-wit:

Anthony G. Lantagne appeared before me this 9t day of October, 2018, and
attested that the foregoing affidavit is true and exact to the best of his knowledge
and belief.

\ ) ’,

‘“\\V“?\\:')"{\"‘ '14 ’9”" Dé’ Yy

S X "NOTARY . 1 2, .
SO bimy Richard Markell
S5 uBLic %2
s : REG#264323 v 2
: o iMYCoMMmISSION: =
29" EXPREs FF:2

%% - 11802019 oS S

'.%’) S (' l\f-'.(g <

%0, EALTH OF

]
ITTTIILN



